# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc.		101/31/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Capital Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	One Riverway, Suite 2100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4044511	ERGO-LADDER
Registration Number:	3942386	MICROVALVE
Registration Number:	3914370	AXXIOM
Registration Number:	3869166	MV 2
Registration Number:	3839479	COMBOVALVE
Registration Number:	3761051	s
Registration Number:	3872034	THOMPSON
Registration Number:	3894475	HALOK
Registration Number:	3779957	AXXIOM
Registration Number:	3920179	AXXIOM
Registration Number:	2691286	SCHMIDT
Serial Number:	85494450	AXX
Serial Number:	85389295	PICOVALVE
Serial Number:	85162729	TRIAXX

REEL: 004718 FRAME: 0633

Serial Number: 85389303 NANO VALVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (713)650-2400 **Phone**: 713-650-2626

Email: koakes@winstead.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Blackney Oakes

Address Line 1: Winstead PC

Address Line 2: 600 Travis, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13278-260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Blackney Oakes
Signature:	/Kathryn Blackney Oakes/
Date:	02/16/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004718 FRAME: 0634

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among Axxiom Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Borrower") and Texas Capital Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Lender"), the undersigned Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below, to Lender to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Agreement):

egistered Tradem	arks		=
Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA	ERGO-LADDER	4044511	October 25, 2011
USA	MICROVALVE	3942386	April 5, 2011
USA	AXXIOM	3914370	February 1, 2011
USA	MV 2	3869166	November 2, 2010
USA	COMBOVALVE	3839479	August 24, 2010
USA	S	3761051	March 16, 2010
USA	THOMPSON	3872034	November 9, 2010
USA	HALOK	3894475	December 21, 2010
USA	AXXIOM	3779957	April 27, 2010
USA	AXXIOM	3920179	February 15, 2011
USA	SCHMIDT	2691286	February 25, 2003
nding Trademar	k Applications		<del></del>
Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
USA	AXX	85494450	December 13, 2011
USA	PICOVALVE	85389295	August 4, 2011
USA	TRIAXX	85162729	October 27, 2010
USA	NANO VALVE	85389303	August 4, 2011

The undersigned Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in

TRADEMARK REEL: 004718 FRAME: 0635 accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of page blank.]

Very truly yours,

AXXIOM MANUFACTURING, INC., a North Carolina corporation

By: John Pirotte, President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Very truly yours,
AXXIOM MANUFACTURING, INC., a North Carolina corporation
By:
John Pirotte, President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Vason Fowler Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks HOUSTON\_1\1195805v2 13278-260 02/07/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004718 FRAME: 0638

**RECORDED: 02/16/2012**